stage 5 / 5” Tappa Lienz - Lienz

Zeit
pos. BIB
1. 61
2, 12
3. 44
4.
5. 162
6. 21
7. 63
8. 92
9.
10. 64
11. 35
12, 1
13. 23
14. 11
15. 52
16. 5
17.
18. 16
19. 3
20.
21. 26
22,
23.
24,
25. 127
26. 87
27.
28. 13
29.
30.
31.
32. 51
33. 14
34. 145
35.
36. 111
37. 167
38. 165
39. 42
40. 22
41. 37
42,
43.
44.
45. 45
46. 82
47. 125
48. 122
49. 95
50.
51. 152
52, 27

GRUPPO
CASSA
CENTRALE

| Tiro!

name

PINOT Thibaut

DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da
KAMNA Lennard

144 * ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor

TRAEN Torstein
AMADOR Andrey
STORER Michael
BARDET Romain

91 *ARENSMAN Thymen

VALTER Attila

GALL Felix

BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI
PORTE Richie

LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Ang
CARTHY Hugh John
PERNSTEINER Hermann

2 *BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santia

PRONSKIY Vadim
LANDA MEANA Mikel

67 *THOMPSON Reuben

SIVAKOV Pavel

46 * UIJTDEBROEKS Cian
93 *BRENNER Marco
55 *QUINN Sean

ZARDINI Edoardo
RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto

126 *TESFAZION Natnael

DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd

107 *ZANA Filippo
166 *KULSET Magnus
66 *MARTINEZ Lenny

CAICEDO Jonathan
HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian
PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix

172 *ENGELHARDT Felix

LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan
ABRAHAMSEN Jonas
KULSET Sindre

FABBRO Matteo

DUNBAR Edward
PRODHOMME Nicolas

115 *PIRA PARADA Yesid
97 *REINDERINK Pepijn
171 *LIPOWITZ Florian

PALZER Anton

BARTA William
RAVANELLI Simone
BAIS Mattia
HAMILTON Christopher

83 *GONZALEZ RIVERA Abner

BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel
SWIFT Ben
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Tirol Sadtiral Trenting
Tirolo Alto Adige Trentino

Tour of the Alps
Stage Classification on time / Ordine d'arrivo / Etappenklassement nach

UCI-ID

100 064 737 22
100 071 758 59
100 097 741 46
100 486 724 59
100 098 935 76
100 034 739 94
100 102 035 72
100 064 917 08
100 109 481 49
100 098 207 27
100 150 925 74
100 076 092 28
100 057 601 64
100 097 634 36
100 518 585 07
100 068 384 80
100 353 375 85
100 150 845 91
100 068 367 63
100 220 716 25
100 111 343 68
100 711 304 84
100 363 549 74
100 634 336 37
100 056 581 14
100 573 361 75
100 751 769 03
100 074 917 17
100 158 293 70
100 199 761 22
100 736 811 80
100 094 843 58
100 079 968 24
100 149 459 63
100 363 511 36
100 072 454 76
100 086 594 54
100 199 955 22
100 090 959 54
100 097 939 50
100 142 190 69
101 012 300 89
100 231 431 70
100 988 065 07
101 133 963 17
100 100 895 96
100 100 869 70
100 138 797 71
100 110 876 86
100 564 239 71
100 076 093 29
100 045 633 27

nat. code

FRA
ESP

GER
ESP

NOR
CRC
AUS
FRA
NED
HUN
AUT
ESP

AUS
CoL
GBR
AUT
CoL
KAZ
ESP

NZL
FRA
BEL
GER
USA
ITA

CoL
ERI

USA
ITA

NOR
FRA
ECU
CoL
ESP

GER
ESP

NOR
NOR
ITA

IRL

FRA
CcoL
NED
GER
GER
USA
ITA

ITA

AUS
PUR
ESP

GBR

GFC
AST
BOH
EKP
UXT
IGD
GFC
DSM
DSM
GFC
ACT
TBV
IGD
AST
EFE
TBV
TBV
AST
TBV
GFC
IGD
BOH
DSM
EFE
DRA
MOV
DRA
AST
BCF
UXT
GFC
EFE
AST
EKP
TIR
CIR
UXT
UXT
BOH
IGD
ACT
CIR
DSM
TIR
BOH
MOV
DRA
DRA
DSM
MOV
EUS
IGD

Team

Groupama - FDJ

ASTANA Qazaqgatan Team
BORA - Hansgrohe
Equipo Kern Pharma
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
INEOS Grenadiers
Groupama - FDJ

Team DSM

Team DSM

Groupama - FDJ

AG2R Citroen Team
Bahrain Victorious

INEOS Grenadiers
ASTANA Qazagatan Team
EF Education - Easypost
Bahrain Victorious
Bahrain Victorious
ASTANA Qazaqgatan Team
Bahrain Victorious
Groupama - FDJ

INEOS Grenadiers

BORA - Hansgrohe

Team DSM

EF Education - Easypost
Drone Hopper - Androni Gioca
Movistar Team

Drone Hopper - Androni Gioca
ASTANA Qazagatan Team
Bardiani CSF Faizane'
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
Groupama - FDJ

EF Education - Easypost
ASTANA Qazagatan Team
Equipo Kern Pharma

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
BORA - Hansgrohe
INEOS Grenadiers

AG2R Citroen Team

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Team DSM

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
BORA - Hansgrohe
Movistar Team

Drone Hopper - Androni Gioca
Drone Hopper - Androni Gioca
Team DSM

Movistar Team

Euskatel - Euskadi

INEOS Grenadiers

uci=

Friday, april 22, 2022
distance/Distanza/Lange 115,9 km
average/Media/Schnitt 36,7 km/h

time

3:09:24
3:09:31
3:11:10
3:12:07
3:12:50
3:17:33
3:18:00
3:18:00
3:18:02
3:18:39
3:18:39
3:18:39
3:18:46
3:18:59
3:18:59
3:19:38
3:19:43
3:19:58
3:19:59
3:19:59
3:19:59
3:19:59
3:20:10
3:20:23
3:20:27
3:20:27
3:20:27
3:20:27
3:20:30
3:20:30
3:20:32
3:20:58
3:20:58
3:21:03
3:21:08
3:21:10
3:21:17
3:21:31
3:22:05
3:22:05
3:22:05
3:22:21
3:22:33
3:22:33
3:22:33
3:22:33
3:22:48
3:22:48
3:22:57
3:23:03
3:23:17
3:23:52

+0:07

+1:46

+2:43

+ 3:26

+8:09

+ 8:36

+ 8:36

+8:38

+9:15

+9:15

+9:15

+9:22

+9:35

+9:35
+10:14
+10:19
+10:34
+10:35
+10:35
+10:35
+10:35
+10:46
+10:59
+11:03
+11:03
+11:03
+11:03
+11:06
+11:06
+11:08
+11:34
+11:34
+11:39
+11:44
+11:46
+11:53
+12:07
+12:41
+12:41
+12:41
+12:57
+13:09
+13:09
+13:09
+13:09
+13:24
+13:24
+13:33
+13:39
+13:53
+14:28

-10
6
-4

+60
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Tour of the Alps

53. 153 BOU COMPANY Joan 100 147 39940 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 3:23:52  +14:28

54. 96 *POOLE Max 100592 33739 GBR DSM Team DSM 3:24:00 +14:36

55. 85 *HOLLMANN Juri 100109776 53 GER MOV Movistar Team 3:24:00 +14:36

56. 131 BAIS Davide 10015131879 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:24:00 +14:36

57. 156 *IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai 100 157 10041 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 3:25:36 +16:12

58. 102 CANAVERAL VARGAS Johnat 100098 73065 COL BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane' 3:26:08 +16:44

59. 103 COVILI Luca 100 101 857 88 ITA BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane' 3:26:36  +17:12

60. 104 *EL GOUZI Omar 100 159 207 14 ITA BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane' 3:27:16  +17:52

61. 143 ARAIZ MICHEL Sergio 100 424 284 87 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 3:27:20  +17:56

62. 31 BOUCHARD Geoffrey 100 11942704 FRA ACT AGZ2R Citroen Team 3:27:22  +17:58

63. 77 PICCOLI James 10051994206 CAN IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech 3:27:25 +18:01

64. 157 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel 100 087 48572 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 3:27:32 +18:08

65. 113 CEPEDA Jefferson 100 096 88967 ECU CIR  Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 3:27:32 +18:08

OTL 81 ARCAS Jorge 10010209535 ESP MOV Movistar Team 3:28:41 +19:17

OTL 163 *URIANSTAD Martin Bugge 100 159 053 54 NOR UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team 3:28:50 +19:26

OTL 106 *RASTELLI Luca 100 159 050 51 ITA BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane' 3:29:35 +20:11

OTL 74 GOLDSTEIN Omer 100 092 467 10 ISR IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech 3:29:35 +20:11

OTL 134 DINA Marton 100 088 167 75 HUN EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:29:37 +20:13

OoTL 15 NATAROV Yuriy 100 098 181 01 KAZ AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 3:30:18  +20:54

OoTL 54 GHEBREMEDHIN Merhawi 100088 551 71 ERI EFE EF Education - Easypost 3:30:38 +21:14

OoTL 84 *RANGEL COSTA Vinicius 100 53128500 BRA MOV Movistar Team 3:30:38 +21:14

OoTL 4 NOVAK Domen 10009372406 SLO TBV Bahrain Victorious 33111 +21:47

OTL 176 *ROSNER Linus 10049039140 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:31:27  +22:.03

OTL 6 *ZAMBANINI Edoardo 100 300 49368 ITA TBV Bahrain Victorious 3:32:11 +22:47

OTL 114 JOHNSTON Calum 100 159028 29 GBR CIR  Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 3:32:11  +22:47

OTL 155 ETXEBERRIA ZAFRA Asier 100424 787 08 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 3:33:01 +23:37

OTL 154 CUADRADO RUIZ DE GAUNA 10041703213 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 3:33:01  +23:37

OTL 137 VIEGAS Daniel 100 107 838 55 POR EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:34:46  +25:22

OTL 75 HAGEN Carl Fredrik 100 88502578 NOR IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech 3:35:11 + 25:47

OTL 62 BADILATTI Matteo 10014093979 SUI GFC Groupama - FDJ] 3:35:11 + 25:47

OTL 177 *HORANDTNER Moritz 10077251184 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:35:118  +25:54

OTL 174 *VACEK Karel 100 347 256 77 CZE TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:35:18  +25:54

OoTL 73 FROOME Chris 100043936 76 GBR IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech 3:35:18  +25:54

OoTL 24 PUCCIO Salvatore 100 05587887 ITA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:35:20  +25:56

OTL 133 *FETTER Erik 100 236 030 13 HUN EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team 3:35:20  +25:56

OTL 25 RIVERA VARGAS Brandon S 100 088 627 50 COL IGD INEOS Grenadiers 3:35:20  +25:56
Finishing deadline/Tempo massimo/Karenzzeit: 3:28:20

DNF 17 FELLINE Fabio 100 059 82456 ITA AST ASTANA Qazaqgatan Team

DNF 43 GAMPER Patrick 100 109 662 36 AUT BOH BORA - Hansgrohe

DNF 53 CHAVES RUBIO Jhoan Esteb 100 075873 03 COL EFE EF Education - Easypost

DNF 76 NIZZOLO Giacomo 100 058 761 60 ITA IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech

DNF 101 BATTAGLIN Enrico 100 054 674 47 ITA BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane'

DNF 112 AMEZQUETA MORENO Julen 100 100426 15 ESP CIJR  Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

DNF 135 RAVASI Edward 100 097 036 20 ITA EOK Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team

DNF 141 AGIRRE EGANA Jon 100 423 81506 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma

DNF 146 *COBO CAYON Ivan 100 235 651 22 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma

DNF 147 LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi 100 111 53162 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma

DNF 151 BALLARIN MANSO Iker 100 423 806 94 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi

DNF 161 EG Niklas 100 086 708 71 DEN UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team

DNF 173 *MCLAIN Logan 100 634 766 79 USA TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team

DNF 175 *ZANGERLE Emanuel 100 351 264 11 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team

DNS 86 ROJAS José 100 029 10990 ESP MOV Movistar Team

DNS 123 BISOLTI Alessandro 100 053 909 58 ITA DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Gioca

Number of starters/Partenti/Anzahl der Starter: 102
Finishing out of time limits/Fuori tempo/Karenzzeit {iberschritten: 23

Retired/Ritirati/Ausgeschiedene Fahrer: 14
Did not start/Non partenti/Nicht am Start: 2

The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter
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Tour of the Alps

King of the Mountain / Classifica GPM / Bergwertung
GPM 1 Bannberg (1st crossing) (Km 40,2 cat 1)

pos.

uhRUNE

BIB
162

name
TRAEN Torstein

12 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da

44 KAMNA Lennard
61 PINOT Thibaut
144 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor

UCI-ID

100 098 935 76
100 071 758 59
100 097 741 46
100 064 737 22
100 486 724 59

nat. code

NOR
ESP
GER
FRA
ESP

UXT
AST
BOH
GFC
EKP

King of the Mountain / Classifica GPM / Bergwertung
GPM 2 Stronach (Km 104,5 cat 2°)

pos.

1.
2.
3.

BIB name
61 PINOT Thibaut

UCI-ID
100 064 737 22

12 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da 100 071 758 59

44 KAMNA Lennard

100 097 741 46

nat.
FRA
ESP
GER

code

GFC
AST
BOH

Stage Youth Classification / Classifica di tappa giovani
Etappenklassement Nachwuchswertung

stage 5 / 5~ Tappa / 5. Etappe
pos.

[y
°

N o b e e e e
CLONOUAWNH

WeNoURWNE

BIB name
144 * ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor
91 * ARENSMAN Thymen

2 *BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santia

67 *THOMPSON Reuben
46 *UIJTDEBROEKS Cian
93 *BRENNER Marco
55 *QUINN Sean
126 *TESFAZION Natnael
107 *ZANA Filippo
166 *KULSET Magnus
66 *MARTINEZ Lenny
172 *ENGELHARDT Felix
115 *PIRA PARADA Yesid
97 *REINDERINK Pepijn
171 *LIPOWITZ Florian
83 *GONZALEZ RIVERA Abner
96 *POOLE Max
85 *HOLLMANN Juri
156 *IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai
104 *EL GOUZI Omar

UCI-ID

100 486 724 59
100 109 481 49
100 353 375 85
100 220 716 25
100 711 304 84
100 363 549 74
100 634 336 37
100 751 769 03
100 158 293 70
100 199 761 22
100 736 811 80
100 363 511 36
101 012 300 89
100 231 431 70
100 988 065 07
100 564 239 71
100 592 337 39
100 109 776 53
100 157 100 41
100 159 207 14

nat.
ESP
NED
COL
NZL
BEL
GER
USA
ERI
ITA
NOR
FRA
GER
CcoL
NED
GER
PUR
GBR
GER
ESP
ITA

code
EKP
DSM
TBV
GFC
BOH
DSM
EFE
DRA
BCF
UXT
GFC
TIR
CIR
DSM
TIR
MOV
DSM
MOV
EUS
BCF

Intermediate sprint / Classifica TV / Sprintwertung
SP Anras (Km 59,8)

Team

UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
ASTANA Qazaqgatan Team
BORA - Hansgrohe
Groupama - FDJ

Equipo Kern Pharma

Team

Groupama - FDJ

ASTANA Qazagatan Team
BORA - Hansgrohe

/

Team

Equipo Kern Pharma
Team DSM

Bahrain Victorious
Groupama - FDJ

BORA - Hansgrohe
Team DSM

EF Education - Easypost
Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli
Bardiani CSF Faizane'
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
Groupama - FDJ

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Team DSM

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Movistar Team

Team DSM

Movistar Team

Euskatel - Euskadi
Bardiani CSF Faizane'

3
Friday, april 22, 2022

Points
10
8

6
4
2
Friday, april 22, 2022

Points
6
4
2

Friday, april 22, 2022

time

3:12:07

3:18:02 +5:55
3:19:43 +7:36
3:19:59 +7:52
3:19:59 +7:52
3:20:10 +8:03
3:20:23 +8:16
3:20:27 +8:20
3:20:30 +8:23
3:20:30 +8:23
3:20:32 +8:25
3:21:08 +9:01
3:22:21 +10:14
3:22:33 +10:26
3:22:33 +10:26
3:23:03 +10:56
3:24:00 +11:53
3:24:00 +11:53
3:25:36 +13:29
3:27:16 +15:09

Friday, april 22, 2022

pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 12 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da 10007175859 ESP AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 6
2, 61 PINOT Thibaut 100 064 73722 FRA GFC Groupama - FDJ] 4
3. 21 AMADOR Andrey 100 034 73994 CRC IGD INEOS Grenadiers 2
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Tour of the Alps

Teams' Classification (stage) on time / Classifica di tappa squadre /
Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit
stage 5 / 5~ Tappa / 5. Etappe

pos.

1.

10.
1.
12.
13.

14.

code

GFC
61
63
64

. AST

12
11
16

. BOH

44
46
42

. UXT

162
166
167

. DSM

92
91
93

. IGD

21
23
26

. TBV

EFE
52
55
51
EKP
144
145
143
DRA
127
126
125
MOV
87
82
83
ACT
35
37
31
CIR
111
115
113
EUS
152
153
156

GRUPPO

¢ A wurtH
CENTRALE mﬁ MODYF

CASSA

Team

Groupama - FDJ

PINOT Thibaut

STORER Michael

VALTER Attila

ASTANA Qazaqatan Team
DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da
LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Ang
PRONSKIY Vadim

BORA - Hansgrohe
KAMNA Lennard
UIJTDEBROEKS Cian
FABBRO Matteo

UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
TRAEN Torstein

KULSET Magnus
ABRAHAMSEN Jonas

Team DSM

BARDET Romain
ARENSMAN Thymen
BRENNER Marco

INEOS Grenadiers
AMADOR Andrey

PORTE Richie

SIVAKQV Pavel

Bahrain Victorious
BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI
PERNSTEINER Hermann
BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santia
EF Education - Easypost
CARTHY Hugh John

QUINN Sean

CAICEDO Jonathan

Equipo Kern Pharma
ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor
PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix
ARAIZ MICHEL Sergio
Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli
ZARDINI Edoardo
TESFAZION Natnael
RAVANELLI Simone
Movistar Team

RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto
BARTA William

GONZALEZ RIVERA Abner
AG2R Citroen Team

GALL Felix

PRODHOMME Nicolas
BOUCHARD Geoffrey

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan
PIRA PARADA Yesid

CEPEDA Jefferson

Euskatel - Euskadi
BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel
BOU COMPANY Joan

IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai
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Friday, april 22, 2022

position

12
16
17

15
24
32

34
61

25
27
47

26
46
50

1
41
62

36
42
65

51

53
57

SUZUKI

time
9:46:03
3:09:24
3:18:00
3:18:39
9:48:28
3:09:31
3:18:59
3:19:58
9:53:14
3:11:10
3:19:59
3:22:05
9:54:37
3:12:50
3:20:30
3:21:17
9:56:12
3:18:00
3:18:02
3:20:10
9:56:18
3:17:33
3:18:46
3:19:59
9:58:00
3:18:39
3:19:38
3:19:43
10:00:20
3:18:59
3:20:23
3:20:58
10:00:30
3:12:07
3:21:03
3:27:20
10:03:42
3:20:27
3:20:27
3:22:48
10:06:03
3:20:27
3:22:33
3:23:03
10:08:06
3:18:39
3:22:05
3:27:22
10:11:03
3:21:10
3:22:21
3:27:32
10:12:45
3:23:17
3:23:52
3:25:36

+2:25

+7:11

+8:34

+10:09

+10:15

+11:57

+14:17

+14:27

+17:39

+20:00

+22:03

+25:00

+26:42
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Tour of the Alps

15. BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane'

10:13:14  +27:11
107 ZANA Filippo

29  3:20:30
102 CANAVERAL VARGAS Johnat 58 3:26:08
103 COVILI Luca 59  3:26:36
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Tour of the Alps

Individual General Classification / Classifica generale / Einzel-
Gesamtklassement nach Zeit

6

Friday, april 22, 2022

distance/Distanza/Lange 727,9 km
average/Media/Schnitt 38,3 km/h

pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team time
1. 92 BARDET Romain 100 064 91708 FRA DSM Team DSM 18:59:29
2. 63 STORER Michael 10010203572 AUS GFC Groupama - FDJ] 18:59:43 +0:14
3. 91 *ARENSMAN Thymen 100 109 48149 NED DSM Team DSM 18:59:45 +0:16
4. 1 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI 100076 09228 ESP TBV Bahrain Victorious 19:00:06 +0:37
5. 64 VALTER Attila 100 098 207 27 HUN GFC Groupama - FDJ] 19:00:18 +0:49
6. 35 GALL Felix 100 15092574 AUT ACT AGZ2R Citroen Team 19:00:22 +0:53
7. 23 PORTE Richie 100 057 601 64 AUS IGD INEOS Grenadiers 19:00:29 +1:00
8. 2 *BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santia 10035337585 COL TBV Bahrain Victorious 19:01:26 +1:57
9. 52 CARTHY Hugh John 100 518 58507 GBR EFE  EF Education - Easypost 19:01:37 +2:08
10. 26 SIVAKOV Pavel 10011134368 FRA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 19:01:42 +2:13
11. 3 LANDA MEANA Mikel 100 068 367 63 ESP TBV  Bahrain Victorious 19:01:46 +2:17
12. 5 PERNSTEINER Hermann 100 068 384 80 AUT TBV  Bahrain Victorious 19:01:49 +2:20
13. 87 RUBIO REYES Einer Augusto 100 573 36175 COL MOV Movistar Team 19:02:10 +2:41
14. 66 *MARTINEZ Lenny 100736 81180 FRA GFC Groupama - FDJ 19:02:43 +3:14
15. 55*QUINN Sean 100634 336 37 USA EFE  EF Education - Easypost 19:02:45 +3:16
16. 46 * ULIJTDEBROEKS Cian 100711 304 84 BEL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 19:02:45 +3:16
17. 13 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd 100074 917 17 USA AST  ASTANA Qazagatan Team 19:03:14 +3:45
18. 22 DUNBAR Edward 10009793950 IRL IGD INEOS Grenadiers 19:04:27 +4:58
19. 61 PINOT Thibaut 100064 73722 FRA GFC Groupama - FDJ 19:04:39 +5:10
20. 44 KAMNA Lennard 100 097 74146 GER BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 19:05:44 +6:15
21. 152 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel 100076 09329 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 19:06:33 +7:04
22, 126 *TESFAZION Natnael 10075176903 ERI DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 19:07:42 +8:13
23. 51 CAICEDO Jonathan 100 094 843 58 ECU EFE EF Education - Easypost 19:08:21 +8:52
24, 111 LASTRA MARTINEZ Jonathan 100 07245476 ESP CJR  Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 19:12:18 +12:49
25. 171 *LIPOWITZ Florian 100988 06507 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 19:13:25  + 13:56
26. 95 HAMILTON Christopher 100 110876 86 AUS DSM Team DSM 19:13:31 +14:02
27. 11 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Ang 100097 634 36 COL AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 19:14:09 +14:40
28. 31 BOUCHARD Geoffrey 100 119427 04 FRA ACT AGZ2R Citroen Team 19:14:53  +15:24
29. 166 *KULSET Magnus 100 19976122 NOR UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team 19:16:56  +16:27
30. 83 *GONZALEZ RIVERA Abner 100 564 23971 PUR MOV Movistar Team 19:16:57  +17:28
31. 67 *THOMPSON Reuben 10022071625 NZL GFC Groupama - FDJ 19:18:16  +18:47
32, 153 BOU COMPANY Joan 100 147 39940 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 19:18:31  +19:02
33. 144 * ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor 100486 72459 ESP EKP Equipo Kern Pharma 19:21:30 +22:01
34. 14 HENAO GOMEZ Sebastian 10007996824 (COL AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 19:21:42 +22:13
35. 145 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix 100 14945963 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 19:21:50 +22:21
36. 12 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da 10007175859 ESP AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 19:22:01  +22:32
37. 125 RAVANELLI Simone 10010086970 ITA DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 19:22:26  +22:57
38. 21 AMADOR Andrey 100034 73994 CRC IGD INEOS Grenadiers 19:22:36  +23:07
39. 37 PRODHOMME Nicolas 100 142 19069 FRA ACT AG2R Citroen Team 19:23:17 +23:48
40. 82 BARTA William 100 100 89596 USA MOV Movistar Team 19:23:46 +24:17
41. 16 PRONSKIY Vadim 100 150 84591 KAZ AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 19:25:08 +25:39
42. 107 *ZANA Filippo 100 15829370 ITA BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane' 19:25:18  +25:49
43. 27 SWIFT Ben 100 04563327 GBR IGD INEOS Grenadiers 19:27:00 +27:31
44. 156 *IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai 100 157 10041 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 19:27:11 +27:42
45. 45 PALZER Anton 101 133963 17 GER BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 19:29:08 +29:39
46. 42 FABBRO Matteo 10009095954 ITA BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 19:30:53 +31:24
47. 122 BAIS Mattia 100 138797 71 ITA DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 19:30:59  +31:30
48.  115*PIRA PARADA Yesid 10101230089 COL CIR Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 19:33:05  +33:36
49, 113 CEPEDA Jefferson 100096 88967 ECU CIR  Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 19:33:42  +34:13
50. 103 COVILI Luca 100 101 857 88 ITA BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane' 19:38:03  +38:34
51. 162 TRAEN Torstein 100098 93576 NOR UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team 19:38:47  +39:18
52, 77 PICCOLI James 10051994206 CAN IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech 19:40:15  +40:46
53. 97 *REINDERINK Pepijn 10023143170 NED DSM Team DSM 19:41:37 +42:08
54. 93 *BRENNER Marco 100 36354974 GER DSM Team DSM 19:42:07 +42:38
55. 127 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 581 14 ITA DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 19:42:14  +42:45
56. 85 *HOLLMANN Juri 100 109 776 53 GER MOV Movistar Team 19:42:32 +43:03
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57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

157 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel
172 *ENGELHARDT Felix

102
131
143

BAIS Davide

ARAIZ MICHEL Sergio

165 KULSET Sindre

167 ABRAHAMSEN Jonas
96 *POOLE Max

104 *EL GOUZI Omar

CANAVERAL VARGAS Johnat

100 087 485 72
100 363 511 36
100 098 730 65
100 151 318 79
100 424 284 87
100 199 955 22
100 086 594 54
100 592 337 39
100 159 207 14

ESP
GER
CcoL
ITA
ESP
NOR
NOR
GBR
ITA

EUS
TIR

BCF
EOK
EKP
UXT
UXT
DSM
BCF

Euskatel - Euskadi

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Bardiani CSF Faizane'
Eolo-Kometa Cycling Team
Equipo Kern Pharma
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
Team DSM

Bardiani CSF Faizane'

7
19:43:02  +43:33
19:43:05  +43:36
19:46:24  +46:55
19:47:23  +47:54
19:49:03  +49:34
19:561:28  +51:59
19:54:25  +54:56
19:57:16  +57:47
20:00:14 +1:00:45

The finish-judge/Il giudice d'arrivo/Der Zielrichter

Mountain General Classification / Classifica generale GPM / Berg-

Gesamtklassement nach Punkten

Friday, april 22, 2022

pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 162 TRAEN Torstein 100 098 93576 NOR UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team 20
2. 12 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da 10007175859 ESP AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 16
3. 31 BOUCHARD Geoffrey 10011942704 FRA ACT AG2R Citroen Team 15
4. 26 SIVAKOV Pavel 100 11134368 FRA IGD INEOS Grenadiers 12
5. 61 PINOT Thibaut 100 064 73722 FRA GFC Groupama - FDJ 10
6. 44 KAMNA Lennard 100 097 74146 GER BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 10
7. 77 PICCOLI James 10051994206 CAN IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech 10
8. 156 IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai 100 157 10041 ESP EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 9
9. 11 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Ang 100097 634 36 COL AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 8
10. 91 ARENSMAN Thymen 100 10948149 NED DSM Team DSM 8
11. 16 PRONSKIY Vadim 100 150 84591 KAZ AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 8
12. 5 PERNSTEINER Hermann 100 068 384 80 AUT TBV  Bahrain Victorious 6
13. 63 STORER Michael 10010203572 AUS GFC Groupama - FDJ 4
14. 144 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor 100 486 724 59 ESP EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 4
15. 82 BARTA William 100 100 89596 USA MOV Movistar Team 4
16. 122 BAIS Mattia 10013879771 ITA DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 3
17. 95 HAMILTON Christopher 100110876 86 AUS DSM Team DSM 2
18. 125 RAVANELLI Simone 100100869 70 ITA DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 2
19. 13 DOMBROWSKI Joseph Lloyd 100074 917 17 USA AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 0

General Youth classification / Classifica generale giovani / Gesamt

Nachwuchswertung
pos. BIB name
1. 91 *ARENSMAN Thymen
2, 2 *BUITRAGO SANCHEZ Santia
3. 66 * MARTINEZ Lenny
4. 55 *QUINN Sean
5. 46 * UIJTDEBROEKS Cian
6. 126 *TESFAZION Natnael
7. 171 *LIPOWITZ Florian
8. 166 *KULSET Magnus
9. 83 *GONZALEZ RIVERA Abner
10. 67 *THOMPSON Reuben
11. 144 * ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor
12, 107 *ZANA Filippo
13. 156 *IRIBAR JAUREGI Unai
14.  115*PIRA PARADA Yesid
15. 97 *REINDERINK Pepijn
16. 93 *BRENNER Marco
17. 85 *HOLLMANN Juri
18. 172 *ENGELHARDT Felix
19. 96 *POOLE Max
20. 104 *EL GOUZI Omar
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UCI-ID

100 109 481 49
100 353 375 85
100 736 811 80
100 634 336 37
100 711 304 84
100 751 769 03
100 988 065 07
100 199 761 22
100 564 239 71
100 220 716 25
100 486 724 59
100 158 293 70
100 157 100 41
101 012 300 89
100 231 431 70
100 363 549 74
100 109 776 53
100 363 511 36
100 592 337 39
100 159 207 14

nat. code

NED
CoL
FRA
USA
BEL
ERI
GER
NOR
PUR
NZL
ESP
ITA
ESP
CoL
NED
GER
GER
GER
GBR
ITA

DSM
TBV
GFC
EFE
BOH
DRA
TIR
UXT
MOV
GFC
EKP
BCF
EUS
CR
DSM
DSM
MOV
TIR
DSM
BCF

Friday, april 22, 2022

distance/Distanza/Lange 727,9 km
average/Media/Schnitt 38,3 km/h

Team

Team DSM

Bahrain Victorious
Groupama - FDJ

EF Education - Easypost
BORA - Hansgrohe
Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
UNO-X Pro Cycling Team
Movistar Team
Groupama - FDJ

Equipo Kern Pharma
Bardiani CSF Faizane'
Euskatel - Euskadi

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Team DSM

Team DSM

Movistar Team

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Team DSM

Bardiani CSF Faizane'
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time

18:59:45

19:01:26 +1:41
19:02:43 +2:58
19:02:45 +3:00
19:02:45 +3:00
19:07:42 +7:57
19:13:25  +13:40
19:15:56 +16:11
19:16:57  +17:12
19:18:16  + 18:31
19:21:30  +21:45
19:25:18  +25:33
19:27:11 + 27:26
19:33:05  +33:20
19:41:37  +41:52
19:42:07  +42:22
19:42:32 +42:47
19:43:.05  +43:20
19:57:16 +57:31
20:00:14 +1:00:29
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8

Sprint General Classification / Classifica TV generale / Sprint-
Gesamtklassement nach Punkten

Friday, april 22, 2022

pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 61 PINOT Thibaut 100 064 73722 FRA GFC Groupama - FDJ] 10
2, 11 LOPEZ MORENO Miguel Ang 100097 634 36 COL AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 6
3. 12 DE LA CRUZ MELGAREJO Da 10007175859 ESP AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 6
4. 45 PALZER Anton 10113396317 GER BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 6
5. 95 HAMILTON Christopher 100 110876 86 AUS DSM Team DSM 4
6. 37 PRODHOMME Nicolas 100 14219069 FRA ACT AG2R Citroen Team 4
7. 16 PRONSKIY Vadim 100 150 84591 KAZ AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 4
8. 46 UIJTDEBROEKS Cian 100711304 84 BEL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 2
9. 126 TESFAZION Natnael 10075176903 ERI DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 2
10. 21 AMADOR Andrey 10003473994 CRC IGD INEOS Grenadiers 2
11. 122 BAIS Mattia 10013879771 ITA DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 2
12. 77 PICCOLI James 10051994206 CAN IPT  ISRAEL-Premier Tech 2

Teams' General Classification on time / Classifica generale squadre /
Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit

Friday, april 22, 2022

pos. code Team time
1. GFC Groupama - FDJ] 56:51:08
2. IGD INEOS Grenadiers 57:01:12 +10:04
3. TBV Bahrain Victorious 57:03:13 +12:05
4. EFE  EF Education - Easypost 57:08:58 +17:50
5. DSM Team DSM 57:10:12 +19:04
6. AST ASTANA Qazagatan Team 57:15:38  +24:30
7. MOV Movistar Team 57:23:32  +32:24
8. ACT AG2R Citroen Team 57:29:33  +38:25
9. BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 57:36:18  +45:10
10. EUS Euskatel - Euskadi 57:51:27 +1:00:19
11. UXT UNO-X Pro Cycling Team 57:58:24 +1:07:16
12. DRA Drone Hopper - Androni Giocattoli 57:58:46 + 1:07:38
13. EKP  Equipo Kern Pharma 57:59:36 + 1:08:28
14. CJR Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 58:10:45 +1:19:37
15. BCF Bardiani CSF Faizane' 58:36:30 + 1:45:22
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Communiqué of the jury / Comunicato del collegio die commissari N. 5
stage 5 / 5~ Tappa / 5. Etappe

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.3

Throwing of objects or waste in a careless or dangerous manner or onto the road or at spectators.
Throwing waste outside the litter zones.

Gettare un oggetto senza

precauzione o pericolosamente o gettarlo sulla strada o tra il pubblico.

Gettare rifiuti al di fuori delle aree verdi

# 106 10015905051 RASTELLI Luca BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'

SFR 250,- and 15 points from UCI rankings

# 144 10048672459 ARRIETA LIZARRAGA Igor EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
SFR 500,- and 30 points from UCI rankings and 1 minute time penalty
D.S.: 10001012723 SCIANDRI Maximilian Movistar Team

D.S.: 10002365467 GARATE CEPA Juan Manuel EF Education - Easypost

SFR 250,- each

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 3.5.2

Identification number (body number or frame number) missing, not visible, modified,
incorrectly positioned or not recognisable

Numero di identificazione (dorsale o telaio) assente, invisibile, modificato, posizionato
in maniera non regolamentare o non riconoscibile.

#54 10008855171 GHEBREMEDHIN Merhawi EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST
# 103 10010185788 COVILI Luca BARDIANI CSF FAIZANE'
#171 10098806507 LIPOWITZ Florian TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM

SFR 100,- each

Friday, april 22, 2022

The commissaires panel/La commissione di giuria/Das Kommissarskollegium
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